
CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 9:16 PM  5/9/2012  Page 1
2012 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/9/2012 to 5/10/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims

Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:46.79 ! Palm Desert2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:40.80 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2009
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:51.91La Serna

1) Kiersten Shew SR 2) Alyssa Shew SO
3) Gabby Pierandozzi JR 4) Melissa Lopez JR

27.66 30.33 28.07 25.85
2 1:52.20Mark Keppel

1) Noelle Yu JR 2) Yida Wang FR
3) Tiffany Wong JR 4) Courtney Chan JR

28.94 31.85 26.63 24.78
3 1:53.16Pacifica/Garden

1) Lauren Vosseler SR 2) Caroline Thorn FR
3) Emily Lavigne SR 4) Melissa Thorn JR

28.33 32.36 27.82 24.65
4 1:53.36Laguna Beach

1) Lila Vera SO 2) Lexi Del Toro JR
3) Yoshi Andersen SR 4) Melena Masson SR

27.46 33.25 27.64 25.01
5 1:55.96Maranatha

1) Sydney Kanne JR 2) Alyssa Yu JR
3) Victoria Simpson SR 4) Zahra Jabalameli JR

30.35 31.35 28.91 25.35
6 1:56.18Cerritos

1) Natalie Wong FR 2) Alyssa Boey SO
3) Connie Wu JR 4) Somer Piper FR

29.19 33.05 27.66 26.28
7 1:58.61Marlborough

1) Christina Iacampo SR 2) Eliza Backer-Wacks JR
3) Emily Lambert FR 4) Jaylen Adams SO

31.42 33.61 27.39 26.19
8 1:58.97Granite Hills

1) Lydia Postoy JR 2) Robin Smallwood SO
3) Crystal Ortega SO 4) Kelsey Caldwell SO

31.73 32.18 27.97 27.09
9 1:58.98Yorba Linda

1) Taylor Best SO 2) Breanna Adams SO
3) Kelly Babigian SO 4) Adelaide Troung FR

30.46 32.65 28.91 26.96
10 1:59.84Patriot

1) Keonni Obert SR 2) Madison Nordquist FR
3) Kellie Erkel SR 4) Alexa Layne JR

28.83 35.78 29.76 25.47
11 1:59.85Valencia/P

1) Megan Pierce SO 2) Kathy Pierce SR
3) Denise Dos Reis SR 4) Erin Solis JR

31.68 31.87 31.15 25.15
12 2:00.27Notre Dame Acade

1) Claire Gunderman SO 2) Mary-Kate Reid SR
3) Isabelle Alario SR 4) Teresa Le SR

31.40 31.41 28.94 28.52

13 2:01.01Godinez
1) Colleen Sloan SO 2) Lan Tran SR
3) Jocelyn Alvarado JR 4) Aliyah Nunez JR

30.71 31.40 31.35 27.55
14 2:02.11Gabrielino

1) Ysabel Bargas SR 2) Jessica Dong SO
3) Rachael Kam FR 4) Christine Ruangsangthai FR

31.32 33.79 30.16 26.84
15 2:02.95Whitney

1) Lilith Huang JR 2) Opal Patel SR
3) Kathy Kim SR 4) Arim Han SO

32.25 35.12 29.79 25.79
16 2:03.32Kennedy

1) Alexis Wynglarz SR 2) Sarah Gutierrez SR
3) Chloe (Bohyun) Kim JR 4) Victoria Davis SR

33.86 35.45 26.86 27.15
17 2:03.33Cabrillo/Lompoc

1) Samatha Carroll SO 2) Amber Ehmer SR
3) Rebecca Riley JR 4) Tancy Aldridge JR

31.53 32.19 32.63 26.98
18 2:03.63Immaculate Heart

1) Rachel Day SR 2) Georgia Peppe SO
3) Sue Sim SR 4) Vivienne Acuna FR

31.68 33.95 31.13 26.87
19 2:05.63Cypress

1) Abigail Soto SR 2) Emilee Yates SO
3) Caylee Ogawa SR 4) Lauren Navarro JR

30.91 35.12 31.58 28.02
20 2:05.97Bishop Union

1) Taylor Stoll SO 2) Kylie Meneses JR
3) Quinn Quesenberry FR 4) Madison Morgenstein SO

33.32 34.27 30.25 28.13
21 2:06.15Costa Mesa

1) Claudine Le SR 2) Ashley Tfaye JR
3) Aubry Hill JR 4) Kellie Thorsness JR

33.59 39.70 28.27 24.59
22 2:06.91Quartz Hill

1) Shelly Winkler SO 2) Raquel Loustau SR
3) Madison Harvey JR 4) Melissa Venter JR

35.17 32.88 31.30 27.56
23 2:07.67Morro Bay

1) Chayanee Wongatharanon JR 2) Ruby Young JR
3) Katie White FR 4) Olivia MacDonald FR

31.69 37.52 30.56 27.90
24 2:07.95Marymount

1) Nichol Walloch JR 2) Sasha Mokhtari JR
3) Tarika Gadh SO 4) Aja Bivens SR

31.80 36.72 31.04 28.39
25 2:08.22Templeton

1) Marina Wesner SO 2) Ande Miller SO
3) Sian Morris SO 4) Megan Miller FR

32.50 35.44 31.90 28.38
26 2:08.57Santa Ynez

1) Ana Everhart SO 2) Kylie Petersen SR
3) Holly Walter SR 4) Jena Deming SR

34.07 37.43 29.68 27.39
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2012 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/9/2012 to 5/10/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
27 2:09.25Burroughs/R

1) Ashley Bloomberg FR 2) Sara Meehan SO
3) Cindel Barnes FR 4) Jessica Wood JR

34.15 36.07 31.58 27.45
28 2:09.80Calvary Chapel

1) Lane Rogers SO 2) Mariah Ames SO
3) Josie Mireles FR 4) Ariel Arellano SO

34.28 34.55 31.97 29.00
29 2:10.35San Dimas

1) Brittany Anderson SO 2) Seleena Rios JR
3) Kassidy Cuccia-Aguirre SO 4) Ashley Mochizuki SO

35.51 36.92 30.90 27.02
30 2:11.06Schurr

1) Lauren Gil De Montes FR 2) Gabriella Shibata SR
3) Pasadyne Ly SR 4) Shannon Chu SR

35.06 36.78 29.63 29.59
31 2:14.15California

1) Marissa Lopez SR 2) Teresa Zuniga SR
3) Brittany Viramontes JR 4) Olivia Ortiz JR

32.77 39.30 32.87 29.21
32 2:15.05Saddleback Valle

1) Laura Barry SR 2) Rachel Rains SR
3) Ciera Nickel FR 4) Jamie O'Brien FR

37.31 34.59 33.03 30.12
--- DQSummit

1) Carissa Melara JR 2) Annika Gonzalez JR
3) Amber Ventura FR 4) Ashlynn Pope JR

30.49 36.28 30.71 28.02
--- DQWestern

1) Samantha Aguilar SR 2) Nichole Graves JR
3) Frida Delgado JR 4) Kelly Brock SO

35.89 35.38 37.27 23.43
--- NSNipomo

1) Jenna Corbin SR 2) Ella Ziegler JR
3) Peri Budge JR 4) Lauridsen Shanae SR

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:33.78 ! Oaks Christian2008

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:29.79 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2009
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:39.87Mark Keppel

1) Ryan Yue JR 2) Justin Chiu SO
3) Anthony Ta SO 4) Joshua Huang JR

25.91 26.77 25.32 21.87
2 1:40.35Laguna Beach

1) Erik Juliusson FR 2) Caleb Scott JR
3) Billy Wild SR 4) Erik Henrikson SR

25.00 29.46 23.64 22.25
3 1:41.65Kennedy

1) Ryan Kao SO 2) Alan Pae JR
3) Nathan Umpornpuckdi SR 4) Eddie (Dong Ho) Eun JR

24.75 29.18 24.42 23.30

4 1:41.73Pacifica/Garden
1) Chris Strength SO 2) Zachery Hill SR
3) Jason Ross SR 4) Dylan Alba SR

27.48 29.38 24.59 20.28
5 1:41.84Maranatha

1) David Bunn SO 2) Jamison Vaught JR
3) Darrin Smith SR 4) Chad Nahigian SR

27.32 27.89 25.06 21.57
6 1:42.80Immanuel Christi

1) Kenny Witham JR 2) Joshua Hanson SR
3) Zac Fuller SR 4) Jonathan Stricker JR

28.16 25.92 24.32 24.40
7 1:44.20Cabrillo/Lompoc

1) Jack Brubacher SR 2) Joseph Gould SR
3) Nick Matulis SO 4) Cooper Creese SR

26.11 28.44 26.65 23.00
8 1:44.34Patriot

1) Trevor Tweedy SR 2) Nick Bryan JR
3) Ezekiel Prado JR 4) Kristopher King JR

25.91 31.31 25.34 21.78
9 1:44.57Gabrielino

1) Bryan Phan FR 2) Ryan Kam SR
3) Josh Chung SO 4) William Chung JR

27.41 29.35 24.37 23.44
10 1:44.71Granite Hills

1) Mark Fortin SR 2) Ashton Lowery SO
3) Chris Vaccari SR 4) Jon Brownlie SR

27.61 29.42 24.69 22.99
11 1:44.96Cerritos

1) Angel Alcala FR 2) Joshua Kartawinata SO
3) Daryl Da Silva SR 4) Ikko Saito JR

26.17 30.13 25.62 23.04
12 1:45.78Cypress

1) Dennis Hyon JR 2) Brian Vo SO
3) Brian Jeon SR 4) Jack Corrigan JR

26.84 29.55 26.36 23.03
13 1:46.52Whitney

1) Brandon Huang FR 2) Ethan Chen JR
3) Avery Bissett SR 4) Gary Fong SR

28.24 30.47 24.70 23.11
14 1:46.78Santa Fe

1) Andrew Brandt SO 2) Caleb Monzon SO
3) Seth Villeda FR 4) Alexis Perez SO

27.56 29.72 25.32 24.18
15 1:46.83San Dimas

1) Gavin Sandhu JR 2) Darien Crain SR
3) Ben Ellis SR 4) Zack Robertson SR

27.94 29.67 25.72 23.50
16 1:47.94Jurupa Valley

1) Jake Lupian SR 2) Jeremy Mariscal SO
3) Alexis Salvatierra JR 4) Zach Miller SR

27.90 30.90 26.16 22.98
17 1:47.97La Mirada

1) Trent Beauchamp-Sanchez F 2) Evan Klansek JR
3) Sean Haramija SR 4) Andrew Porras SR

29.39 30.74 24.03 23.81
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2012 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/9/2012 to 5/10/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
18 1:48.13Valencia/P

1) Nicholas Yeon FR 2) Brian Walthour JR
3) Anthony Nguyen SR 4) Matt Thullen SR

28.16 29.67 26.99 23.31
19 1:48.23Yorba Linda

1) Eugene Truong JR 2) Sean Cody SR
3) Chase Verstuyft JR 4) Metzen Landon JR

28.07 29.55 25.95 24.66
20 1:49.00Western

1) Coleton Perez SR 2) Mitchell Quintanilla SR
3) Elias Guerra SR 4) Jacob Erdtsieck SR

27.90 31.90 26.18 23.02
21 1:49.29Santa Ynez

1) Karl Fredrickson JR 2) Thomas Huddle JR
3) Jordan McCleary SR 4) Greg Hatchell JR

29.37 29.96 26.34 23.62
22 1:50.33Morro Bay

1) Mac Reinhart JR 2) Joel Wilkie SO
3) Cody Doot SO 4) Isaac Wilkie SR

28.25 31.03 27.74 23.31
23 1:50.40Oxford Academy

1) Kevin Privett SR 2) Alejandro Sobrera SO
3) Jared Leeong JR 4) Stephen Ngo SR

27.43 31.51 25.38 26.08
24 1:50.72California

1) Esai Larios JR 2) James Wilson SO
3) Jacob Munoz SR 4) Jesse Marron JR

29.81 31.59 25.94 23.38
25 1:51.55Costa Mesa

1) Tyler Connors SO 2) Quan Nguyen JR
3) Mitchell Grandia SR 4) Justin Velasquez JR

26.49 32.98 27.83 24.25
26 1:51.90El Rancho

1) Anthony Cadena SO 2) Rodrigo Guzman SR
3) Thomas Duenez JR 4) Luis Torres JR

32.00 29.59 26.45 23.86
27 1:52.32Tustin

1) Walter Flores JR 2) Austin Robbins SR
3) Salvador Diaz SR 4) Kris Kohn JR

30.02 31.35 26.99 23.96
28 1:53.15Bloomington

1) Michael Haney SR 2) Andrew Carranza SO
3) Juan Carlos Garcia SR 4) Victor Enriquez JR

24.96 33.13 27.78 27.28
29 1:53.26Godinez

1) Brian Florido JR 2) Cirenio Gonzalez SO
3) Marlon Aguilar JR 4) Alex Han JR

30.58 31.80 27.08 23.80
30 1:54.37Calvary Chapel

1) Tim Gooch SO 2) Daniel Paff JR
3) Eli Roe SO 4) Connor Gallagher JR

32.62 30.21 26.34 25.20

31 1:56.19Saddleback Valle
1) Brendan McIntosh SR 2) Michael Marandola SR
3) Jon Shier SO 4) Peter Haverkamp JR

30.96 31.82 28.35 25.06
32 2:02.72Littlerock

1) Ryan Cowart SO 2) Anthony Burkhart SR
3) Jordan Hamilton SR 4) Alexander Salazar SR

36.23 34.11 23.76 28.62
--- DQLa Serna

1) Kris Kohout JR 2) Mitchel Embrey JR
3) Kevan Brown SR 4) Marcus Delgado SR

26.33 28.37 25.06 22.14
--- DQQuartz Hill

1) Christopher Knight SR 2) Joel Zarley SR
3) Miguel Garcia FR 4) Rory Gross SR

26.45 29.26 25.63 22.94

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:47.48 ! Emily Bibb2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran FR1 1:56.26Lauren Maurer

26.80 29.01 30.06 30.39
Laguna Beach SR2 1:57.27Melena Masson

27.81 29.35 30.11 30.00
Yorba Linda JR3 2:00.11Briana Geary

28.16 30.03 30.64 31.28
La Serna JR4 2:01.49Melissa Lopez

29.18 31.10 31.11 30.10
Mark Keppel FR5 2:01.71Jodie Yu

28.46 30.67 31.49 31.09
Immaculate Heart SR6 2:01.94Rebeca Fernandez

28.43 31.44 31.33 30.74
San Dimas SR7 2:02.68Amy Patrick

28.57 31.04 31.69 31.38
Nipomo SR8 2:02.96Jenna Corbin

29.00 31.21 32.03 30.72
Laguna Beach FR9 2:03.05Makenzie Fischer

28.45 31.03 31.91 31.66
Pacifica/Garden FR10 2:03.51Natasha Salgado

28.72 30.93 31.66 32.20
Marlborough SO11 2:04.23Remy Solomon

28.42 30.94 32.35 32.52
Laguna Beach JR12 2:04.43Lexi Del Toro

29.00 31.38 32.11 31.94
Yorba Linda SO13 2:05.32Kelly Babigian

29.50 31.71 32.55 31.56
Templeton SO14 2:05.35Ande Miller

28.45 31.32 32.70 32.88
Cypress SR15 2:06.36Lindsey Schippers

29.73 31.79 32.93 31.91
Patriot SR16 2:06.48Kellie Erkel

29.43 31.61 32.75 32.69
Maranatha SO17 2:06.67Hannah Rae Finchamp

28.87 31.92 33.02 32.86
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2012 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/9/2012 to 5/10/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Burroughs/R JR18 2:07.32Chelsi Cheadle

28.88 31.84 33.26 33.34
Montebello SO19 2:07.54Gabriela Perez

29.30 31.70 33.28 33.26
Pacifica/Garden JR20 2:07.55Melissa Thorn

27.79 32.06 33.78 33.92
Alhambra JR21 2:07.94Stephy Lao

30.18 32.20 33.17 32.39
Summit FR22 2:08.28Amber Ventura

29.49 32.63 33.65 32.51
Burroughs/R FR23 2:08.29Ashley Flatman

29.57 32.48 33.74 32.50
Immaculate Heart SR24 2:08.78Rebeca Ehling

28.72 32.41 34.00 33.65
Calvary Chapel SO25 2:09.02Mariah Ames

29.91 32.50 33.69 32.92
Mark Keppel JR26 2:09.12Na Cui

29.56 33.05 33.81 32.70
Patriot JR27 2:09.18Alexa O'Harrow

29.65 32.65 33.27 33.61
Marlborough FR28 2:09.86Kate MacCary

29.51 33.09 33.95 33.31
Godinez SO29 2:10.65Colleen Sloan

30.34 33.60 33.62 33.09
Montebello SO30 2:10.80Laura Jimenez

29.26 32.74 34.75 34.05
Costa Mesa FR31 2:11.02Lauren Smith

29.82 32.37 34.15 34.68
Marlborough JR32 2:11.29Molly Bremner

30.33 33.12 34.24 33.60
Costa Mesa SO33 2:12.07Kaitlyn Hill

29.78 32.16 34.80 35.33
Whitney JR34 2:12.37Deborah Park

29.93 33.02 35.15 34.27
Yorba Linda SO35 2:12.62Casey Burke

29.81 32.99 35.17 34.65
Granite Hills JR36 2:13.57Lydia Postoy

29.46 33.92 35.26 34.93

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:37.80 ! Chad Carvin1992

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:33.83 * Tom Shields2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bloomington SR1 1:38.70Michael Haney

22.31 24.78 25.98 25.63
Mark Keppel JR2 1:44.44Ryan Yue

24.56 26.29 26.54 27.05
Quartz Hill JR3 1:49.00Brendon Yoshino

25.30 27.30 28.14 28.26
Kennedy JR4 1:49.09Christopher Martinez

25.46 27.79 28.02 27.82

Costa Mesa SR5 1:49.92James Lewis
25.33 27.23 28.36 29.00

Cypress SR6 1:50.57Jason Wang
25.40 27.50 28.32 29.35

Valencia/P SO7 1:50.70Mitch Joppru
25.19 27.67 28.97 28.87

Cerritos JR8 1:51.06Ikko Saito
25.80 28.04 28.39 28.83

Granite Hills SR9 1:51.20Taylor Shimshy
25.19 27.65 29.04 29.32

Littlerock SR10 1:52.15Anthony Mosqueda
25.62 28.38 28.84 29.31

Cypress JR11 1:52.37James Denevan
25.73 28.41 29.34 28.89

Yorba Linda JR12 1:52.39Chase Verstuyft
26.52 28.61 28.61 28.65

Patriot JR13 1:52.83Alan Carrillo
25.01 27.88 29.24 30.70

Mark Keppel FR14 1:52.89Justin Tang
25.97 28.28 29.56 29.08

La Serna SO15 1:52.90Max McCollum
26.57 28.68 29.11 28.54

Valencia/P SO16 1:53.23Adam Lipshin
25.44 28.38 29.70 29.71

Jurupa Valley SR17 1:53.52Alex Lytle
25.37 28.42 29.97 29.76

Santa Fe FR18 1:53.53Seth Villeda
25.91 28.85 29.67 29.10

Saddleback Valle SO19 1:53.68Ryan Dale
26.90 28.76 29.44 28.58

Littlerock JR20 1:54.55Tommy Estrada
25.44 28.60 30.35 30.16

La Mirada SO21 1:54.60Sean Lundin
26.64 28.96 29.80 29.20

Mark Keppel JR22 1:55.22Austin Chan
26.33 29.30 30.17 29.42

Laguna Beach SR23 1:55.73Samer Alkateb
26.68 29.32 29.78 29.95

San Dimas SR24 1:56.10Josh Smith
26.82 28.78 29.98 30.52

Mark Keppel JR25 1:56.59Aaron Lien
27.05 28.83 30.08 30.63

Godinez JR26 1:57.14Alex Han
26.14 29.60 30.32 31.08

La Mirada SO27 1:57.32Shane Chambers
27.53 29.36 30.92 29.51

Cypress JR28 1:57.38Shane Lawlor
26.57 29.88 30.94 29.99

Crean Lutheran JR29 1:57.42Colby Reyes
26.78 29.37 30.67 30.60

Granite Hills JR30 1:57.59Harry Bennett
26.90 29.59 31.12 29.98

Cabrillo/Lompoc SR31 1:57.82Cooper Creese
25.67 29.11 31.35 31.69
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2012 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/9/2012 to 5/10/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Cypress JR32 1:57.85Connor Kunihiro

27.29 29.55 30.63 30.38
Yorba Linda SO33 2:00.66Dione Ryan

29.12 31.78 30.80 28.96
Western SO34 2:00.81Adrian Cauneac

27.14 30.92 31.46 31.29
Saddleback SO35 2:00.87Diego Lupercio

27.00 30.94 31.98 30.95
Tustin SR36 2:01.43Joey Anadio

27.21 30.82 32.00 31.40

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 2:01.25 ! Kirstie Chen2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran FR1 2:03.22Ella Eastin

27.06 30.43 36.33 29.40
La Serna SO2 2:06.94Alyssa Shew

27.62 32.69 35.78 30.85
Saddleback Valle SR3 2:09.07Brooke Wanser

29.44 33.11 36.14 30.38
Godinez SR4 2:11.47Lan Tran

29.21 34.18 37.00 31.08
Maranatha JR5 2:12.80Alyssa Yu

29.42 32.75 39.09 31.54
Mark Keppel FR6 2:13.18Yida Wang

28.13 33.47 39.30 32.28
Mark Keppel JR7 2:14.37Noelle Yu

29.12 33.33 40.18 31.74
Valencia/P SR8 2:14.41Kathy Pierce

29.65 35.55 37.35 31.86
Cerritos JR9 2:15.95Connie Wu

29.35 34.77 39.90 31.93
Cerritos FR10 2:16.78Natalie Wong

28.97 33.66 42.17 31.98
Marlborough FR11 2:17.46Emily Lambert

28.22 34.33 43.17 31.74
Yorba Linda SO12 2:18.08Taylor Best

30.26 34.15 41.70 31.97
Notre Dame Acade SR13 2:18.12Mary-Kate Reid

29.33 37.25 38.63 32.91
Whitney SO14 2:18.58Arim Han

30.15 35.24 41.61 31.58
Summit JR15 2:18.98Carissa Melara

30.00 35.63 40.16 33.19
Whitney JR16 2:22.12Lilith Huang

31.18 35.37 42.18 33.39
La Mirada JR17 2:23.21Bertha Baca

30.00 36.93 43.14 33.14
Montebello FR18 2:24.31Lizette Perez

31.82 34.62 44.95 32.92

Granite Hills SO19 2:24.67Kelsey Caldwell
30.64 36.46 44.87 32.70

San Dimas SR20 2:24.71Danielle Hebert
31.25 36.30 42.99 34.17

Mark Keppel JR21 2:25.98Shannon Lam
32.02 38.24 44.29 31.43

Knight SO22 2:26.06Lindsey McDermott
29.09 37.83 44.65 34.49

La Serna FR23 2:26.24Michaela Torres
31.43 37.47 44.50 32.84

Gabrielino SR24 2:26.40Ysabel Bargas
31.89 36.07 43.25 35.19

Immaculate Heart JR25 2:27.36Gussie Gribetz
30.73 39.03 43.70 33.90

El Rancho SR26 2:28.49Angelica Hernandez
32.51 39.62 41.95 34.41

Bishop Union FR27 2:28.73Quinn Quesenberry
32.66 37.76 44.13 34.18

Costa Mesa JR28 2:29.58Aubry Hill
30.54 39.52 45.40 34.12

Cypress SR29 2:30.55Abigail Soto
33.65 34.37 47.14 35.39

Cypress SO30 2:30.98Rachel Privett
31.55 36.96 49.18 33.29

Yorba Linda FR31 2:31.77Leanne Babigiab
31.52 37.02 46.73 36.50

Crean Lutheran SO32 2:33.87Elizabeth Eaton
32.44 41.55 43.34 36.54

Mark Keppel SR33 2:34.63Alison Cheung
30.96 40.09 45.07 38.51

Cypress SO34 2:34.99Emilee Yates
36.06 39.39 44.02 35.52

Gabrielino SO35 2:37.34Jessica Dong
36.09 41.16 43.24 36.85

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:49.71 ! Alwin Firmansyah2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:43.43 * David Nolan2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Immanuel Christi SR1 1:52.31Joshua Hanson

24.15 28.76 32.81 26.59
Mark Keppel SO2 1:56.35Justin Chiu

24.74 30.62 33.14 27.85
Santa Fe SO3 2:03.92Andrew Brandt

26.46 31.97 38.46 27.03
Quartz Hill SR4 2:04.52Joel Zarley

26.61 31.65 37.50 28.76
Laguna Beach SR*5 2:04.77Dane Doran

26.49 31.92 36.71 29.65
Kennedy SR*5 2:04.77Nathan Umpornpuckdi

25.42 33.51 35.96 29.88
San Dimas SR7 2:04.89Cameron Webber

26.71 32.36 36.51 29.31
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2012 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/9/2012 to 5/10/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Mark Keppel JR8 2:05.31Benjamin On

26.29 34.27 35.33 29.42
Quartz Hill SR9 2:06.68Christopher Knight

25.92 32.69 38.63 29.44
Costa Mesa SO10 2:06.69Tyler Connors

27.51 30.68 39.79 28.71
Cerritos SO11 2:07.57Joshua Kartawinata

25.83 32.37 38.26 31.11
Whitney JR12 2:07.75Ethan Chen

26.08 33.57 37.44 30.66
Gabrielino FR13 2:07.91James Leon

26.85 34.58 36.86 29.62
Whitney FR14 2:08.32Brandon Huang

27.46 32.25 38.88 29.73
Jurupa Valley SR15 2:08.45Jake Lupian

26.48 32.48 38.55 30.94
Laguna Beach SR16 2:08.73Tommy Renner

27.59 34.37 37.31 29.46
Maranatha SO17 2:08.87David Bunn

28.54 31.93 37.58 30.82
Costa Mesa JR18 2:08.95Victor Gonzalez

27.79 34.01 39.20 27.95
Mark Keppel FR19 2:09.15Crosley Wong

27.26 33.44 39.55 28.90
Kennedy SO20 2:10.50Danny Eun

27.23 33.06 39.71 30.50
Valencia/P FR21 2:10.78Kenneth Tsai

29.38 35.14 37.04 29.22
Valencia/P SR22 2:11.11Anthony Nguyen

28.40 33.74 37.19 31.78
Cypress SO23 2:11.33Brian Vo

28.11 33.59 39.90 29.73
Gabrielino SR24 2:12.08Ryan Kam

28.16 33.70 38.20 32.02
Laguna Beach JR25 2:12.10Caleb Scott

28.81 35.78 36.40 31.11
San Dimas SR26 2:12.73Darien Crain

28.18 35.65 38.06 30.84
Burroughs/R JR27 2:12.78Yannick Krueger

28.28 33.47 39.70 31.33
Santa Fe SO28 2:13.29Alexis Perez

28.07 35.29 38.83 31.10
Cypress FR*29 2:14.67William Nguyen

29.24 34.05 38.60 32.78
Godinez SR*29 2:14.67Jason Diaz

28.45 36.10 38.52 31.60
Cypress JR31 2:14.97Tamky Ngo

28.03 34.65 40.12 32.17
Gabrielino FR32 2:16.79Bryan Phan

29.53 34.28 41.88 31.10
Tustin JR33 2:20.89Kris Kohn

31.01 38.91 39.69 31.28

Santa Ynez JR--- DQEric Illes
27.45 34.53 41.13 31.46

Pacifica/Garden SR--- DQZachery Hill
28.66 35.31 36.95 30.11

Whitney FR--- DQWilliam Lin
Alternating Kick - fly

28.93 35.12 38.98 32.51

Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 22.69 ! Dara Torres1985

Nat'l HS Rec: 22.04 * Kara Lynn Joyce2002
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
La Serna SR1 24.61Kiersten Shew
Costa Mesa JR2 24.83Kellie Thorsness
Mark Keppel JR3 25.01Courtney Chan
Quartz Hill SR4 25.29Raquel Loustau
Laguna Beach SR5 25.43Yoshi Andersen
Valencia/P JR6 25.45Erin Solis
Pacifica/Garden JR7 25.54Melissa Thorn
Marymount JR8 25.61Sasha Mokhtari
Notre Dame Acade SR9 25.74Isabelle Alario
Marlborough SO10 25.82Jaylen Adams
Maranatha SO11 26.14Madie Johnson
Maranatha JR12 26.18Zahra Jabalameli
Saddleback Valle JR*13 26.23Devan Carpentier
Cypress JR*13 26.23Aimee Espey
Patriot JR15 26.24Alexa Layne
Immaculate Heart SR16 26.25Luna Allen-Bakerian
Notre Dame Acade SO17 26.29Claire Gunderman
Cypress SO18 26.45Dana Ramos
Pacifica/Garden SO19 26.61Alexis Linares
Marlborough SO20 26.67Christina Deirmenjian
Cerritos FR21 26.69Somer Piper
Mayfair SO22 26.80Kirsten Miller
Palmdale FR23 26.83Suzanne Westbrook
Laguna Beach JR24 26.91Maggie Renner
Morro Bay FR25 26.95Katie White
Gabrielino FR26 27.05Christine Ruangsangthai
Cabrillo/Lompoc SR27 27.13Amber Ehmer
Yorba Linda FR28 27.17Adelaide Troung
Bloomington JR*29 27.20Andrea Perez
Marlborough SO*29 27.20Yu-Shien Ni
Schurr SR31 27.27Pasadyne Ly
Marlborough SR32 27.29Alana Friedman
Kennedy SR33 27.37Victoria Davis
Artesia FR34 27.39Ariel Burns
Cabrillo/Lompoc JR35 27.40Tancy Aldridge
Maranatha SR36 27.71Rachel Means
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2012 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/9/2012 to 5/10/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims

Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 19.43 ! Vladimir Morozov2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 19.43 * Vladimir Morozov2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Pacifica/Garden SR1 21.16Dylan Alba
Oxford Academy SR2 21.36Kevin Privett
Cabrillo/Lompoc SR3 21.76Jack Brubacher
La Serna JR4 21.94Mitchel Embrey
Maranatha SR5 21.99Chad Nahigian
San Dimas JR6 22.00Austin Garcia
Savanna SR7 22.06Tim Polman
La Mirada SR8 22.23Sean Haramija
Mark Keppel JR9 22.42Joshua Huang
La Serna SR10 22.46Marcus Delgado
Knight JR11 22.56Randall McDermott
Kennedy SR12 22.61Preston Summers
Maranatha SR13 22.68Darrin Smith
La Serna SR14 22.71Oliver Carter
Costa Mesa SO15 22.75Mason Cooper
Laguna Beach SR16 22.88Erik Henrikson
Mark Keppel SO17 23.09Victor Lau
Montebello SR18 23.13Andrew Torres
Cabrillo/Lompoc SR*19 23.16Matt Bray
Laguna Beach FR*19 23.16Cade Baldridge
Laguna Beach JR21 23.18Riley Thomas
Granite Hills SR22 23.22Jon Brownlie
Victor Valley SR23 23.23Mathew Ardito
Valencia/P SR24 23.25Matt Thullen
Santa Ynez JR25 23.29Greg Hatchell
Whittier JR26 23.40Israel Ramirez
Whitney SR27 23.42Gary Fong
Yorba Linda SR28 23.46Connor Moulton
California JR29 23.47Jesse Marron
Morro Bay SR30 23.59Isaac Wilkie
Costa Mesa JR31 23.64Quinn Stone
Gabrielino JR32 23.71William Chung
Patriot JR*33 23.78Ross Lunsted
Valencia/P SR*33 23.78Alex Sauceda
Mark Keppel SR35 23.93Jorge Colmenero
Saddleback JR36 24.82Juan Ortiz

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 55.26 ! Emily Andelson2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.92 * Jasmine Tosky2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran FR1 55.95Ella Eastin

26.67 29.28
Laguna Beach SO2 57.49Lila Vera

25.98 31.51
Mark Keppel JR3 59.12Tiffany Wong

27.37 31.75

Kennedy JR4 1:00.30Chloe (Bohyun) Kim
27.72 32.58

Granite Hills SO5 1:00.47Crystal Ortega
28.28 32.19

Marlborough FR6 1:00.70Emily Lambert
28.08 32.62

La Serna JR7 1:01.07Gabby Pierandozzi
28.46 32.61

Burroughs/R SO8 1:03.44Kayla Herrera
29.36 34.08

Gabrielino FR9 1:03.60Beatrice Bargas
29.84 33.76

Nipomo SR10 1:03.77Jenna Corbin
29.35 34.42

Pacifica/Garden SR11 1:03.87Emily Lavigne
29.28 34.59

Immaculate Heart JR12 1:04.41Gussie Gribetz
29.77 34.64

Knight SO13 1:04.50Lindsey McDermott
29.67 34.83

Marlborough SO14 1:05.03Isabel Debre
30.51 34.52

Yorba Linda SO15 1:05.16Breanna Adams
29.76 35.40

Templeton SO16 1:05.60Marina Wesner
30.66 34.94

Oxford Academy SR17 1:05.95Jessica Luu
29.73 36.22

La Serna SO18 1:06.76Samantha Ellis
30.17 36.59

Yorba Linda FR19 1:07.31Kaylee Crandall
30.59 36.72

Costa Mesa JR20 1:07.32Aubry Hill
31.26 36.06

Morro Bay FR21 1:09.11Katie White
32.39 36.72

Cypress SO22 1:09.21Rachel Privett
32.04 37.17

California SR23 1:09.42Marissa Lopez
31.64 37.78

Montebello JR24 1:09.43Daniela Hernandez
32.08 37.35

Marlborough SO25 1:09.52Jackie Deirmenjian
32.10 37.42

Yorba Linda SO26 1:09.96Robin Shepard
32.74 37.22

Mark Keppel SR27 1:10.31Alison Cheung
Immaculate Heart SR28 1:10.78Ruby Dutcher

32.21 38.57
Mark Keppel JR29 1:10.87Isabella Gorrocino

31.86 39.01
Mark Keppel SO30 1:14.53Justine Nguyen

33.59 40.94
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2012 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/9/2012 to 5/10/2012

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Montebello SO--- DQNatalie Diaz

31.88 39.10

Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 47.13 ! Michael Cavic2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 47.08 * Sean Fletcher2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Laguna Beach SR1 51.85Billy Wild

23.98 27.87
Littlerock SR2 51.91Jordan Hamilton

24.25 27.66
Pacifica/Garden SR3 53.18Jason Ross

24.93 28.25
Cerritos FR4 53.22Angel Alcala

25.12 28.10
Kennedy SR5 54.31Nathan Umpornpuckdi

25.18 29.13
Granite Hills SR6 54.40Chris Vaccari

25.19 29.21
Whitney SR7 54.79Avery Bissett

24.20 30.59
Maranatha JR8 54.94Jamison Vaught

25.33 29.61
Mark Keppel FR9 55.46Andre Liu

25.91 29.55
Gabrielino SO10 55.67Josh Chung

25.87 29.80
Cypress SR11 56.03Jason Wang

26.20 29.83
Santa Fe FR12 56.04Seth Villeda

25.94 30.10
Yorba Linda JR13 56.11Chase Verstuyft

26.09 30.02
Immanuel Christi SR14 56.23Zac Fuller

25.34 30.89
Whittier SO15 56.28Isiah Gaytan

26.30 29.98
Gabrielino FR16 56.35James Leon

26.42 29.93
Littlerock JR17 56.36Tommy Estrada

26.15 30.21
La Serna SR18 56.53Kevan Brown

26.23 30.30
Mark Keppel JR19 56.74Aaron Lien

26.29 30.45
Kennedy SR20 57.14Jason Stone

26.00 31.14
Cerritos SO21 57.20Joshua Kartawinata

26.05 31.15
Quartz Hill FR22 57.41Miguel Garcia

26.77 30.64

Oxford Academy JR23 57.54Jared Leeong
26.14 31.40

Cypress SR24 57.58Eric Young
26.70 30.88

Calvary Chapel SO*25 58.06Eli Roe
26.53 31.53

Western SR*25 58.06Elias Guerra
27.02 31.04

Kennedy FR27 58.31Zachary Minott
26.53 31.78

El Rancho JR28 58.53Thomas Duenez
27.57 30.96

Tustin SR29 58.55Salvador Diaz
26.61 31.94

Lompoc JR30 58.63Harrison Brown
27.18 31.45

Jurupa Valley JR31 59.06Alexis Salvatierra
26.51 32.55

Costa Mesa JR32 59.23Victor Gonzalez
28.52 30.71

Cerritos SR33 59.38Daryl Da Silva
26.77 32.61

La Serna JR34 59.62Isaac Vermilye
27.84 31.78

Yorba Linda JR35 1:00.32Metzen Landon
27.45 32.87

Morro Bay JR36 1:00.57Mac Reinhart
27.88 32.69

Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 49.37 ! Lindsey Engel2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 48.33 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran SO1 49.54Lindsey Engel

23.59 25.95
Pacifica/Garden SR2 52.47Lauren Vosseler

25.47 27.00
Mark Keppel JR3 54.40Courtney Chan

26.07 28.33
Cerritos JR4 54.75Connie Wu

26.58 28.17
Patriot SR5 54.77Keonni Obert

26.01 28.76
Costa Mesa JR6 55.23Kellie Thorsness

26.81 28.42
Laguna Beach SR7 55.48Yoshi Andersen

26.70 28.78
Granite Hills SO8 55.63Robin Smallwood

26.90 28.73
Valencia/P JR9 55.79Erin Solis

26.98 28.81
Marymount JR10 55.84Sasha Mokhtari

27.17 28.67
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Marlborough SO11 56.39Jaylen Adams

26.90 29.49
Mark Keppel FR12 56.77Jodie Yu

27.51 29.26
Laguna Beach FR13 56.96Makenzie Fischer

27.44 29.52
La Serna JR14 56.98Gabby Pierandozzi

27.70 29.28
Patriot JR15 57.23Alexa Layne

27.50 29.73
Notre Dame Acade SR16 57.24Isabelle Alario

27.16 30.08
Laguna Beach JR17 57.29Lexi Del Toro

27.69 29.60
Pacifica/Garden FR18 57.41Caroline Thorn

27.61 29.80
Laguna Beach FR19 57.42Faith Hale

26.88 30.54
Templeton SO20 57.55Ande Miller

27.27 30.28
Notre Dame Acade SO21 57.80Claire Gunderman

27.82 29.98
Gabrielino FR22 57.94Christine Ruangsangthai

27.63 30.31
San Dimas SR23 57.99Alexis Moore

27.72 30.27
Montebello SO24 58.02Gabriela Perez

28.12 29.90
Immaculate Heart SR25 58.04Luna Allen-Bakerian

27.47 30.57
Cypress SO26 58.18Dana Ramos

27.77 30.41
Maranatha JR27 58.27Zahra Jabalameli

27.74 30.53
Pacifica/Garden SO28 58.35Alexis Linares

27.55 30.80
Saddleback Valle JR29 58.48Devan Carpentier

27.81 30.67
Maranatha SR30 58.49Victoria Simpson

27.89 30.60
Cypress JR31 58.60Aimee Espey

27.98 30.62
Marlborough SO32 59.22Christina Deirmenjian

28.56 30.66
Mayfair SO33 59.26Kirsten Miller

28.51 30.75
Immaculate Heart SR34 59.68Rebeca Ehling

28.61 31.07
Marlborough SO35 1:00.11Yu-Shien Ni

29.20 30.91
Maranatha SO--- DQMadie Johnson

28.58 30.78

Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 43.44 ! Vladimir Morozov2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 42.87 * Vladimir Morozov2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Bloomington SR1 45.40Michael Haney

21.49 23.91
Pacifica/Garden SR2 47.07Dylan Alba

22.62 24.45
Oxford Academy SR3 48.15Kevin Privett

22.80 25.35
Savanna SR4 48.25Tim Polman

22.95 25.30
La Serna JR5 48.39Mitchel Embrey

22.82 25.57
Cabrillo/Lompoc SR6 48.50Jack Brubacher

22.57 25.93
La Mirada SR7 48.58Sean Haramija

23.60 24.98
Patriot SR8 48.80Trevor Tweedy

23.03 25.77
Maranatha SR9 48.91Chad Nahigian

23.89 25.02
San Dimas JR10 49.07Austin Garcia

22.97 26.10
Mark Keppel JR11 49.45Joshua Huang
Costa Mesa SO12 49.70Mason Cooper

23.98 25.72
Patriot JR13 49.80Kristopher King

23.78 26.02
Montebello SR14 50.12Andrew Torres

24.29 25.83
Cypress JR15 50.27James Denevan

24.45 25.82
Quartz Hill JR16 50.30Brendon Yoshino

24.51 25.79
Knight JR17 50.68Randall McDermott

24.12 26.56
Patriot JR18 51.02Alan Carrillo

24.49 26.53
Granite Hills SO19 51.04Ashton Lowery

24.51 26.53
Victor Valley SR20 51.06Mathew Ardito

24.39 26.67
Morro Bay SR21 51.24Isaac Wilkie

24.87 26.37
La Serna SR22 51.30Marcus Delgado

24.78 26.52
Valencia/P SO23 51.33Adam Lipshin

24.53 26.80
Granite Hills SR24 51.42Jon Brownlie

24.78 26.64
Yorba Linda JR25 51.57Eugene Truong

24.87 26.70
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Laguna Beach JR26 51.59Riley Thomas

24.31 27.28
California JR27 51.70Jesse Marron

25.16 26.54
Costa Mesa JR28 51.72Quinn Stone

24.67 27.05
Laguna Beach SR29 51.74Erik Henrikson

24.56 27.18
Kennedy JR30 51.98Eddie (Dong Ho) Eun

24.52 27.46
Oxford Academy SR31 52.01Stephen Ngo

25.16 26.85
Yorba Linda SR32 52.13Connor Moulton

25.07 27.06
Mark Keppel SR33 52.21Jorge Colmenero

24.71 27.50
Western SR34 52.63Coleton Perez

25.21 27.42
Whitney SR35 52.71Gary Fong

25.04 27.67
Estancia JR36 53.16Hayden Swift

24.99 28.17

Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 4:45.29 ! Lynette Lim2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:34.78 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran FR1 5:10.70Lauren Maurer

27.96 30.90 31.23 31.21
31.48 31.58 31.71 31.57
31.75 31.31

Laguna Beach SR2 5:12.10Melena Masson
28.89 30.58 31.31 31.42
31.50 31.48 31.65 31.90
32.07 31.30

Yorba Linda SO3 5:17.87Taylor Best
28.90 30.85 31.45 31.31
32.32 32.36 32.67 32.44
32.76 32.81

Yorba Linda JR4 5:22.48Briana Geary
29.06 31.07 31.17 31.98
32.49 32.89 33.20 33.61
33.71 33.30

Mark Keppel JR5 5:23.50Tiffany Wong
28.38 31.26 32.01 32.47
32.75 33.38 33.12 33.48
33.72 32.93

Marlborough SO6 5:25.29Remy Solomon
29.08 31.82 32.60 32.67
33.74 33.70 33.38 33.61
33.02 31.67

Immaculate Heart SR7 5:25.55Rebeca Fernandez
29.12 32.60 33.28 32.68
32.46 32.87 33.31 33.05
33.46 32.72

La Serna JR8 5:27.87Melissa Lopez
29.62 32.27 33.10 33.77
33.95 33.83 33.75 33.45
32.70 31.43

San Dimas SR9 5:29.10Amy Patrick
29.52 32.22 32.58 33.10
33.23 33.66 33.60 33.81
34.12 33.26

Patriot SR10 5:29.46Kellie Erkel
29.57 32.22 33.02 33.14
33.27 33.52 33.90 33.61
33.86 33.35

Pacifica/Garden FR11 5:29.63Natasha Salgado
29.46 32.41 33.13 33.68
33.86 34.00 33.78 33.64
33.45 32.22

Yorba Linda SO12 5:36.17Kelly Babigian
30.24 32.96 33.61 34.14
34.06 34.29 34.03 34.54
34.58 33.72

Whitney SO13 5:37.53Arim Han
28.72 32.21 33.43 34.48
34.65 34.98 35.06 35.15
35.14 33.71

Granite Hills SO14 5:39.31Kelsey Caldwell
29.79 33.38 34.00 34.57
34.81 35.41 35.08 35.47
34.98 31.82

Gabrielino FR15 5:39.37Beatrice Bargas
30.42 34.07 34.12 34.57
34.73 35.23 34.64 35.12
34.92 31.55

Maranatha JR16 5:39.52Sydney Kanne
29.96 32.55 33.77 34.23
34.59 35.29 34.84 35.72
34.99 33.58

Montebello SO17 5:39.81Laura Jimenez
30.38 33.65 34.72 35.15
34.74 34.92 34.92 35.03
34.32 31.98

Maranatha SO18 5:41.31Hannah Rae Finchamp
30.39 33.97 34.73 34.91
34.84 34.73 34.83 34.82
34.55 33.54

Laguna Beach FR19 5:42.31Kirra Nash
30.66 33.84 34.79 35.58
34.35 35.00 35.19 35.19
34.90 32.81
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Marlborough FR20 5:42.70Kate MacCary

30.19 33.90 34.31 34.69
35.29 35.40 35.56 35.32
35.14 32.90

Cypress SR21 5:42.71Lindsey Schippers
31.07 33.94 34.37 35.18
35.03 35.34 35.10 35.43
34.64 32.61

Burroughs/R FR22 5:44.43Ashley Flatman
29.66 33.63 34.38 34.40
35.17 34.95 36.09 35.44
35.74 34.97

El Rancho SR23 5:49.19Angelica Hernandez
31.51 34.19 35.06 35.72
35.54 35.49 36.16 36.07
35.00 34.45

Summit FR24 5:51.58Amber Ventura
30.78 33.98 35.62 35.80
35.86 35.61 36.49 36.76
36.41 34.27

Alhambra JR25 5:52.14Stephy Lao
31.58 33.52 34.42 35.25
35.87 36.36 36.33 37.02
36.99 34.80

Bell Gardens JR26 5:52.47Arlin De la Mora
30.34 33.05 35.07 36.72
36.96 36.89 36.75 36.92
35.82 33.95

Yorba Linda SO27 5:54.75Casey Burke
30.09 34.25 36.44 37.08
36.81 37.46 36.99 36.03
36.04 33.56

Immaculate Heart SR28 5:55.01Ruby Dutcher
31.45 34.48 36.38 36.48
36.22 36.75 37.12 35.94
36.14 34.05

Whitney JR29 5:59.62Deborah Park
30.99 34.09 35.86 37.19
37.48 37.56 38.16 37.71
36.17 34.41

Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 4:21.10 ! Chad Carvin1992

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:16.39 * Jeff Kostoff1983
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Kennedy SO1 4:34.99Ryan Kao

24.90 27.54 27.97 28.06
28.15 28.16 27.98 28.13
27.62 26.48

Mark Keppel JR2 4:39.94Ryan Yue
25.56 27.28 28.11 28.42
28.43 28.78 28.97 28.71
28.64 27.04

Laguna Beach FR3 4:50.18Erik Juliusson
25.37 29.20 28.72 29.38
29.88 29.64 29.29 30.52
29.39 28.79

Valencia/P JR4 4:58.63Brian Walthour
26.78 29.45 30.17 30.55
30.66 30.49 30.70 30.34
29.96 29.53

Costa Mesa SR5 4:59.16James Lewis
26.84 28.97 29.31 30.28
30.27 30.62 30.80 30.97
30.81 30.29

Santa Fe SO6 4:59.90Andrew Brandt
25.78 28.66 29.69 30.03
30.65 30.96 31.41 31.46
31.07 30.19

Kennedy JR7 5:01.20Christopher Martinez
26.13 28.98 29.70 30.62
31.05 31.07 31.29 31.14
30.99 30.23

Mark Keppel FR8 5:02.75Justin Tang
27.40 29.40 30.01 30.33
30.67 30.54 31.12 31.28
31.41 30.59

La Mirada SO9 5:02.80Sean Lundin
27.14 29.92 30.73 30.85
30.94 30.89 30.82 31.21
30.54 29.76

Valencia/P SO10 5:03.49Mitch Joppru
26.11 29.34 30.44 31.10
31.45 31.56 31.35 31.49
31.16 29.49

Jurupa Valley SR11 5:05.65Alex Lytle
26.84 29.90 31.00 31.06
31.53 31.36 31.39 31.71
31.13 29.73

San Dimas SR12 5:06.47Cameron Webber
26.57 29.90 30.85 31.61
31.88 32.01 31.47 32.07
30.61 29.50

Cypress JR13 5:07.82Jack Corrigan
27.12 29.70 30.27 31.46
31.22 31.46 30.92 32.23
32.35 31.09

Saddleback Valle SO14 5:07.95Ryan Dale
27.31 30.01 30.72 31.33
31.54 32.22 32.38 32.18
31.05 29.21
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Whittier FR15 5:08.84Cameron Hernandez

27.10 29.89 30.97 31.64
32.08 32.25 32.23 31.71
31.07 29.90

Granite Hills SR16 5:09.37Chris Vaccari
27.22 29.76 30.81 31.74
32.64 31.98 32.18 32.38
31.94 28.72

Whittier SO17 5:09.54Isiah Gaytan
26.94 29.77 30.28 31.18
31.50 31.76 32.42 32.57
32.07 31.05

Granite Hills SR18 5:09.98Taylor Shimshy
26.92 29.85 30.79 31.97
32.82 31.98 32.05 32.60
31.76 29.24

La Serna SO19 5:12.37Max McCollum
27.73 30.12 30.96 31.38
31.88 1:04.72 32.63 32.83
30.12

San Dimas SR20 5:12.45Josh Smith
27.40 29.94 30.99 31.68
32.16 32.43 32.44 32.79
31.90 30.72

La Serna SR21 5:14.99Jacob Ramsaur
28.32 31.40 31.70 32.21
32.27 32.52 32.55 32.43
32.18 29.41

Laguna Beach FR22 5:21.07Trevor Collins
28.62 31.78 32.37 32.91
32.66 32.91 33.22 33.37
32.87 30.36

Laguna Beach JR23 5:21.42Camron Hauer
27.52 30.07 31.22 32.15
32.95 33.27 33.64 33.82
34.32 32.46

La Mirada FR24 5:22.17Trent Beauchamp-Sanchez
28.16 32.23 33.22 33.36
32.63 32.93 33.14 33.10
33.12 30.28

Western SR25 5:22.40Mitchell Quintanilla
27.70 30.44 31.46 33.01
33.23 33.89 33.67 33.85
34.01 31.14

Tustin JR26 5:22.55Kris Kohn
27.33 31.11 32.53 33.01
33.37 33.74 33.46 32.81
33.39 31.80

Montebello JR27 5:22.58Angel Panfilo
29.63 31.74 32.59 33.18
33.22 33.47 33.30 32.56
32.46 30.43

Granite Hills JR28 5:23.15Harry Bennett
28.09 30.48 31.87 32.92
33.10 33.38 34.33 34.65
34.30 30.03

Cypress JR29 5:23.21Connor Kunihiro
28.77 30.69 33.26 33.14
33.69 33.10 32.33 33.21
33.48 31.54

La Mirada SO30 5:23.25Shane Chambers
28.67 32.57 33.38 34.69
33.85 31.91 32.70 32.83
32.42 30.23

Kennedy JR31 5:23.27Michael Eisner
27.42 30.61 32.03 32.46
33.24 33.47 34.02 34.39
33.94 31.69

Valencia/P FR32 5:24.10Matthew Kimn
28.54 31.01 31.68 31.99
32.68 33.49 33.67 34.00
34.14 32.90

Tustin SR33 5:26.04Joey Anadio
27.97 31.99 32.12 33.28
33.61 33.08 33.98 33.99
34.41 31.61

Godinez JR34 5:26.50Alex Han
28.45 32.40 34.42 34.13
34.40 31.03 32.93 33.24
33.71 31.79

Tustin SR35 5:30.45Austin Robbins
28.28 31.78 33.41 33.31
33.57 33.04 34.57 34.38
34.50 33.61

Lompoc SR36 5:37.87Myles Holmlund
28.88 32.53 33.61 34.62
34.56 35.84 35.05 1:10.08
32.70

Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:38.37 ! Laguna Beach2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:32.75 * Carmel (IN)2009
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:41.03La Serna

1) Kiersten Shew SR 2) Gabby Pierandozzi JR
3) Melissa Lopez JR 4) Alyssa Shew SO

25.09 25.41 26.62 23.91
2 1:41.76Crean Lutheran

1) Ella Eastin FR 2) Lauren Maurer FR
3) Lizzie Saylor SO 4) Lindsey Engel SO

24.41 25.67 29.05 22.63
3 1:45.80Mark Keppel

1) Noelle Yu JR 2) Sarah Lam JR
3) Tiffany Tsou SO 4) Jodie Yu FR

25.67 26.83 27.18 26.12
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
4 1:45.90Pacifica/Garden

1) Ciara Caouette SR 2) Caroline Thorn FR
3) Alexis Linares SO 4) Emily Lavigne SR

26.62 26.26 26.67 26.35
5 1:46.33Cypress

1) Dana Ramos SO 2) Rachel Privett SO
3) Lindsey Schippers SR 4) Aimee Espey JR

26.61 27.69 26.58 25.45
6 1:46.65Immaculate Heart

1) Rebeca Ehling SR 2) Luna Allen-Bakerian SR
3) Gussie Gribetz JR 4) Rebeca Fernandez SR

27.94 25.91 26.68 26.12
7 1:46.95Whitney

1) Kathy Kim SR 2) Ingrid Huang SR
3) Lilith Huang JR 4) Arim Han SO

27.22 27.11 26.80 25.82
8 1:47.27Maranatha

1) Victoria Simpson SR 2) Madie Johnson SO
3) Rachel Means SR 4) Zahra Jabalameli JR

27.20 27.00 26.97 26.10
*9 1:47.34Notre Dame Acade

1) Mary-Kate Reid SR 2) Claire Gunderman SO
3) Teresa Le SR 4) Isabella Craven JR

25.95 26.75 28.77 25.87
*9 1:47.34Gabrielino

1) Beatrice Bargas FR 2) Jessica Dong SO
3) Brenda Cao JR 4) Christine Ruangsangthai FR

27.20 26.94 26.81 26.39
11 1:47.75Costa Mesa

1) Aubry Hill JR 2) Kaitlyn Hill SO
3) Lauren Smith FR 4) Kellie Thorsness JR

27.00 28.48 27.36 24.91
12 1:47.94Marlborough

1) Yu-Shien Ni SO 2) Alana Friedman SR
3) Molly Bremner JR 4) Christina Deirmenjian SO

27.28 27.14 26.88 26.64
13 1:48.39Yorba Linda

1) Adelaide Troung FR 2) Breanna Adams SO
3) Jessica Castellano JR 4) Briana Geary JR

27.26 28.06 27.13 25.94
14 1:49.20Saddleback Valle

1) Brooke Wanser SR 2) Brittany Thuang SR
3) Kylie Owen FR 4) Devan Carpentier JR

25.89 28.95 28.16 26.20
15 1:49.30Burroughs/R

1) Chelsi Cheadle JR 2) Jessica Wood JR
3) Kayla Herrera SO 4) Ashley Flatman FR

26.96 27.69 26.97 27.68
16 1:49.77Cerritos

1) Somer Piper FR 2) Bianca Serrano SR
3) SooJin Kim SO 4) Julia Reyes FR

27.06 27.73 28.37 26.61

17 1:49.78San Dimas
1) Danielle Hebert SR 2) Bree David JR
3) Alexis Moore SR 4) Amy Patrick SR

27.71 27.49 27.35 27.23
18 1:50.36Marymount

1) Tori Lowell SO 2) Tarika Gadh SO
3) Aja Bivens SR 4) Katie Ortiz SO

28.03 27.43 27.77 27.13
19 1:50.86Montebello

1) Gabriela Perez SO 2) Laura Jimenez SO
3) Natalie Diaz SO 4) Samantha Flores FR

27.94 26.89 28.40 27.63
20 1:51.06Kennedy

1) Chloe (Bohyun) Kim JR 2) Kristen Jacobsen SR
3) Alexis Wynglarz SR 4) Victoria Davis SR

26.30 29.06 28.15 27.55
21 1:51.42Summit

1) Carissa Melara JR 2) Ashlynn Pope JR
3) Isabella Alcantar SR 4) Amber Ventura FR

27.16 28.71 28.65 26.90
22 1:51.51Cabrillo/Lompoc

1) Amber Ehmer SR 2) Alyssa Duffey SR
3) Kaylee Chard SR 4) Tancy Aldridge JR

27.58 28.46 27.99 27.48
23 1:51.55Santa Ynez

1) Jena Deming SR 2) Kylie Petersen SR
3) Ana Everhart SO 4) Holly Walter SR

28.23 28.19 27.69 27.44
24 1:51.57Quartz Hill

1) Melissa Venter JR 2) Adrienne Valenzuela SR
3) Alexis Kearns SO 4) Raquel Loustau SR

27.80 28.88 29.52 25.37
25 1:52.37Oxford Academy

1) Jessica Lim SR 2) Sylvie Do-Vu FR
3) Joyce Kim JR 4) Jessica Luu SR

29.35 28.65 28.38 25.99
26 1:53.39Morro Bay

1) Chayanee Wongatharanon JR 2) Jody Stella SR
3) Sheridan Riolo SR 4) Olivia MacDonald FR

28.16 28.57 28.86 27.80
27 1:53.40Bloomington

1) Andrea Perez JR 2) Amber Viramontes SR
3) Miriam Haney JR 4) Dalilah Mendoza SO

27.98 29.32 28.07 28.03
28 1:53.46Estancia

1) Dannielle Ridge JR 2) Sara Ray SR
3) Maren McClanahan JR 4) Nikkie Blinn SO

27.90 29.91 28.49 27.16
29 1:53.84Valencia/P

1) Megan Pierce SO 2) Rachel Nelson SO
3) Emily Avila JR 4) Denise Dos Reis SR

28.27 28.59 27.78 29.20
30 1:54.11Patriot

1) Madison Nordquist FR 2) Sailing-Jane Tang SO
3) Alexa O'Harrow JR 4) Miranda Cryder FR

28.93 28.46 28.74 27.98
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
31 1:54.39Santa Fe

1) Natalia Ramirez JR 2) Claudia Hernandez SO
3) Victoria Ramirez SR 4) Miriam Hernandez SR

28.87 29.16 28.47 27.89
32 1:54.77Godinez

1) Aliyah Nunez JR 2) Jocelyn Alvarado JR
3) Gilda Gallardo JR 4) Kimberly Ramirez JR

27.72 28.33 30.42 28.30
33 1:54.84Knight

1) Desiree Mejia SR 2) Savanna Bennett SR
3) Bailey Van Den Vrijhoef FR 4) Lindsey McDermott SO

34.14 25.09 29.28 26.33
34 1:55.48Schurr

1) Pasadyne Ly SR 2) Gabriella Shibata SR
3) Jolene Viramontes FR 4) Lauren Gil De Montes FR

28.31 29.23 29.07 28.87
35 1:55.63Tustin

1) Chandler Robbins SO 2) Amy Albus FR
3) Nayeli Aguilar JR 4) Kiara Rodriguez JR

27.78 30.74 28.01 29.10
--- DQLaguna Beach

1) Lexi Del Toro JR 2) Maggie Renner JR
3) Faith Hale FR 4) Makenzie Fischer FR

26.69 26.62 26.22 26.04

Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:24.73 ! Oaks Christian2008

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:22.15 * Glenbrook South (IL)2009
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:30.72La Serna

1) Oliver Carter SR 2) Kevin Rubio SR
3) Marcus Delgado SR 4) Mitchel Embrey JR

23.28 23.38 22.62 21.44
2 1:30.91Cabrillo/Lompoc

1) Matt Bray SR 2) Joseph Gould SR
3) Cooper Creese SR 4) Jack Brubacher SR

23.52 23.25 22.91 21.23
3 1:31.01Cypress

1) James Denevan JR 2) Eric Young SR
3) John Na JR 4) Jason Wang SR

22.97 23.15 22.96 21.93
4 1:31.40Laguna Beach

1) Riley Thomas JR 2) Cade Baldridge FR
3) Tommy Renner SR 4) Erik Henrikson SR

23.18 22.81 23.15 22.26
5 1:31.45Kennedy

1) Eddie (Dong Ho) Eun JR 2) Jason Stone SR
3) Christopher Martinez JR 4) Preston Summers SR

24.10 23.02 22.64 21.69
6 1:32.18San Dimas

1) Darien Crain SR 2) Nick Caldarone SO
3) Ben Ellis SR 4) Austin Garcia JR

23.90 24.09 22.46 21.73

7 1:32.96Immanuel Christi
1) Joshua Hanson SR 2) Zac Fuller SR
3) Kenny Witham JR 4) Jonathan Stricker JR

21.93 23.06 23.56 24.41
8 1:32.97Pacifica/Garden

1) Jason Ross SR 2) Joseph Caouette SO
3) Alex Beard JR 4) Aaron Bauer FR

23.31 23.75 22.89 23.02
9 1:33.11La Mirada

1) Evan Klansek JR 2) Andrew Porras SR
3) Dean Pilchowski SR 4) Sean Haramija SR

23.71 23.99 23.60 21.81
10 1:33.61Mark Keppel

1) Joseph Ochoa SR 2) Jorge Colmenero SR
3) Crosley Wong FR 4) Victor Lau SO

23.67 23.04 24.34 22.56
11 1:33.65Gabrielino

1) Roger Ly SO 2) James Leon FR
3) Ryan Kam SR 4) William Chung JR

24.07 23.08 23.35 23.15
12 1:33.82Santa Ynez

1) Eric Illes JR 2) Riley Huffman SR
3) Thomas Huddle JR 4) Greg Hatchell JR

23.77 23.62 23.34 23.09
13 1:33.99Quartz Hill

1) Brendon Yoshino JR 2) Nathan Schraer JR
3) Ryan Penrose JR 4) Rory Gross SR

23.68 23.45 23.77 23.09
14 1:34.15Patriot

1) Alan Carrillo JR 2) Ezekiel Prado JR
3) Dayton Crawford SR 4) Ross Lunsted JR

23.90 23.13 24.11 23.01
15 1:34.34Littlerock

1) Tommy Estrada JR 2) Ryan Cowart SO
3) Anthony Mosqueda SR 4) Jordan Hamilton SR

23.87 25.78 22.34 22.35
16 1:34.56Whitney

1) Avery Bissett SR 2) Ethan Chen JR
3) Brandon Huang FR 4) Gary Fong SR

23.81 24.09 23.72 22.94
17 1:34.67Valencia/P

1) Alex Sauceda SR 2) Matt Thullen SR
3) Adam Lipshin SO 4) Mitch Joppru SO

24.34 23.48 23.42 23.43
18 1:35.32Maranatha

1) Caleb Daniels SR 2) Christian Ortiz JR
3) Michael Carter SO 4) Darrin Smith SR

24.76 24.25 24.00 22.31
19 1:35.41Montebello

1) Alberto Gonzalez JR 2) Angel Panfilo JR
3) Norberto Vasquez JR 4) Andrew Torres SR

25.03 24.66 23.43 22.29
20 1:36.05Jurupa Valley

1) Zach Miller SR 2) Carlos (Cj) Villagomez JR
3) Jacob De LosSantos JR 4) Jake Lupian SR

24.02 24.60 24.41 23.02
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
21 1:36.13Saddleback Valle

1) Bud Davis JR 2) Peter Haverkamp JR
3) Jon Shier SO 4) Ryan Dale SO

24.14 23.97 24.74 23.28
22 1:36.21Whittier

1) Cameron Hernandez FR 2) Isiah Gaytan SO
3) Israel Ramirez JR 4) Elias Yepez FR

25.20 24.14 23.74 23.13
23 1:36.87Yorba Linda

1) Taylor VanGinkel SR 2) Sean Cody SR
3) Metzen Landon JR 4) Connor Moulton SR

24.56 24.30 24.21 23.80
24 1:37.03Granite Hills

1) Tyler Bennett SO 2) Mark Fortin SR
3) Harry Bennett JR 4) Taylor Shimshy SR

25.01 23.95 24.87 23.20
25 1:37.26Cerritos

1) Daryl Da Silva SR 2) Connor Beaulieu JR
3) Dylan Lau JR 4) Ikko Saito JR

24.36 23.79 25.21 23.90
26 1:37.61Wilson/Hacienda

1) Brandon Cheng SR 2) Derek Chiu SR
3) Jared Ong-Siong SR 4) Eugene Lee JR

24.48 24.36 24.46 24.31
27 1:37.99Saddleback

1) Juan Ortiz JR 2) Jeremy Ruiz SO
3) Austin Phillips SO 4) Diego Lupercio SO

23.52 24.68 25.54 24.25
28 1:38.53Morro Bay

1) Grant Johnson JR 2) Isaac Wilkie SR
3) Mac Reinhart JR 4) Keary Kennedy JR

25.62 23.56 24.40 24.95
29 1:38.70California

1) Esai Larios JR 2) Dominic Luna SR
3) Andre Prado SO 4) Jacob Munoz SR

24.60 25.26 24.99 23.85
30 1:38.85Victor Valley

1) Mathew Ardito SR 2) Ran Flanders SR
3) Paul Lee SR 4) Christian Ardito SO

23.38 25.33 25.73 24.41
31 1:39.57Savanna

1) Tim Polman SR 2) Richard Ramirez SR
3) Carlos Chavez SR 4) Ryan Cetin SR

22.11 24.28 25.61 27.57
32 1:40.01Nipomo

1) Brennan Bryant SR 2) Andy Katz SO
3) David Caruso SO 4) Zach Smith FR

24.30 26.42 25.23 24.06
33 1:41.32Santa Fe

1) Ismael Garcia SO 2) Philip Colon JR
3) Eres Henton SR 4) Jorge Saborio SR

26.92 24.91 24.83 24.66

--- DQCalvary Chapel
1) Connor Gallagher JR 2) Tim Gooch SO
3) Eli Roe SO 4) Daniel Paff JR

25.87 28.03 24.75 24.16
--- DQWestern

1) Adrian Cauneac SO 2) Angel Banuelos SR
3) Jacob Erdtsieck SR 4) Mitchell Quintanilla SR

24.91 24.98 23.55 24.22
--- DQCosta Mesa

1) James Lewis SR 2) Justin Velasquez JR
3) Quinn Stone JR 4) Mason Cooper SO

24.64 24.05 23.55 22.00

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 53.60 ! Lindsey Engel2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.85 * Cindy Tran2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran SO1 53.60!Lindsey Engel

25.79 27.81
La Serna SR2 58.37Kiersten Shew

28.42 29.95
Laguna Beach SO3 58.87Lila Vera

28.04 30.83
Maranatha JR4 1:00.21Alyssa Yu

29.43 30.78
Pacifica/Garden SR5 1:00.96Lauren Vosseler

30.20 30.76
Mark Keppel JR6 1:01.46Noelle Yu

29.87 31.59
Cerritos FR7 1:01.65Natalie Wong

30.06 31.59
Mark Keppel FR8 1:01.71Yida Wang

29.81 31.90
Patriot SR9 1:02.36Keonni Obert

30.16 32.20
Granite Hills SO10 1:03.31Crystal Ortega

30.47 32.84
Burroughs/R SO11 1:03.95Kayla Herrera

31.28 32.67
Kennedy JR12 1:05.49Chloe (Bohyun) Kim

31.45 34.04
Cypress SR*13 1:05.76Abigail Soto

31.65 34.11
Burroughs/R JR*13 1:05.76Chelsi Cheadle

31.92 33.84
Marymount JR15 1:05.93Nichol Walloch

32.13 33.80
Gabrielino SR16 1:06.05Ysabel Bargas

32.15 33.90
Montebello FR17 1:06.29Lizette Perez

32.49 33.80
Whitney JR18 1:06.42Lilith Huang

32.40 34.02
Maranatha JR19 1:06.76Sydney Kanne

31.77 34.99
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Cabrillo/Lompoc SO20 1:06.80Samatha Carroll

32.12 34.68
La Serna FR21 1:07.64Katrina McGrath

33.10 34.54
Morro Bay JR22 1:07.85Chayanee Wongatharanon

32.46 35.39
Yorba Linda FR23 1:07.89Leanne Babigiab

32.76 35.13
Valencia/P SO24 1:08.17Megan Pierce

32.96 35.21
San Dimas SR25 1:08.28Danielle Hebert

32.83 35.45
Santa Ynez SR26 1:08.55Holly Walter

33.48 35.07
Marlborough SR27 1:08.61Christina Iacampo

33.12 35.49
Mark Keppel SR28 1:08.66Irene Young

33.03 35.63
Immaculate Heart JR29 1:08.95Maeve Mayfield

32.95 36.00
Marlborough SR30 1:09.06Alana Friedman

33.47 35.59
Immaculate Heart SR31 1:09.13Rachel Day

33.93 35.20
Patriot JR32 1:09.46Alexa O'Harrow

33.61 35.85
Bloomington JR33 1:11.15Miriam Haney

34.47 36.68
Mark Keppel SR34 1:12.05Donna Li

34.74 37.31
California SR35 1:12.11Marissa Lopez

34.71 37.40
Godinez SO--- DQColleen Sloan

32.20 33.09

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 47.55 ! Michael Cavic2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 46.75 * Cole Cragin2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Kennedy SO1 52.21Ryan Kao

25.59 26.62
Laguna Beach FR2 52.95Erik Juliusson

25.69 27.26
Patriot SR3 55.42Trevor Tweedy

26.59 28.83
Cerritos FR4 55.57Angel Alcala

26.89 28.68
Laguna Beach SR5 55.75Billy Wild

26.72 29.03
Costa Mesa SO6 56.70Tyler Connors

27.27 29.43

Littlerock SR7 56.77Anthony Mosqueda
27.25 29.52

Quartz Hill SR8 56.86Joel Zarley
27.77 29.09

La Serna JR9 57.01Kris Kohout
27.23 29.78

Cypress JR10 57.92Dennis Hyon
27.69 30.23

Quartz Hill SR11 58.02Christopher Knight
27.89 30.13

San Dimas JR12 58.17Gavin Sandhu
Cypress JR13 58.33Jack Corrigan

27.93 30.40
Gabrielino FR14 58.71Bryan Phan

28.28 30.43
Santa Fe SO15 59.48Caleb Monzon

28.38 31.10
Mark Keppel FR16 59.76Andre Liu

29.32 30.44
Norte Vista FR17 59.77Nicholas Le

28.88 30.89
Western SR18 59.78Coleton Perez

29.32 30.46
Laguna Beach SR19 59.79Dane Doran

29.39 30.40
Whitney FR20 59.88Brandon Huang

29.40 30.48
Mark Keppel FR21 J59.88Crosley Wong

29.19 30.69
Pacifica/Garden SO22 1:00.00Chris Strength

29.24 30.76
Mark Keppel JR23 1:00.02Austin Chan

29.21 30.81
Yorba Linda JR24 1:00.11Eugene Truong

28.83 31.28
Cypress JR25 1:00.30Shane Lawlor

29.46 30.84
Maranatha SO26 1:00.44David Bunn

28.66 31.78
Kennedy JR27 1:00.47Michael Eisner

29.58 30.89
Kennedy FR28 1:00.51Zachary Minott

29.37 31.14
Jurupa Valley SR29 1:00.64Jake Lupian

29.46 31.18
California SR30 1:00.95Jacob Munoz

29.42 31.53
Valencia/P FR31 1:01.31Nicholas Yeon

29.98 31.33
Morro Bay JR32 1:01.39Mac Reinhart

29.20 32.19
Granite Hills SR33 1:01.53Mark Fortin

29.69 31.84
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Saddleback JR34 1:01.55Juan Ortiz

29.27 32.28
Kennedy SO35 1:02.35Danny Eun

29.99 32.36
Patriot JR--- DQKristopher King

28.33 30.70

Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:02.59 ! Tracey McFarlane1984

Nat'l HS Rec: 58.75 * Kasey Carlson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Valencia/P SR1 1:05.49Kathy Pierce

30.87 34.62
La Serna SO2 1:05.81Alyssa Shew

31.13 34.68
Godinez SR3 1:07.01Lan Tran

31.64 35.37
Saddleback Valle SR4 1:07.38Brooke Wanser

32.14 35.24
Notre Dame Acade SR5 1:08.58Mary-Kate Reid

32.28 36.30
Yorba Linda SO6 1:09.71Breanna Adams

32.84 36.87
Granite Hills SO7 1:11.04Robin Smallwood

33.06 37.98
Cabrillo/Lompoc SR8 1:12.08Amber Ehmer

33.48 38.60
Quartz Hill SR9 1:12.53Raquel Loustau

33.37 39.16
La Mirada JR10 1:13.50Bertha Baca

34.56 38.94
Laguna Beach SO11 1:13.75Jenna Knott

34.27 39.48
Apple Valley FR12 1:14.13Alexis Webb

35.30 38.83
Pacifica/Garden FR13 1:14.17Caroline Thorn

34.71 39.46
Summit JR14 1:14.25Carissa Melara

34.70 39.55
Cerritos SO15 1:14.31Alyssa Boey

34.54 39.77
Calvary Chapel SO16 1:14.64Mariah Ames

35.61 39.03
Mark Keppel SR17 1:14.69Victoria Tsou

34.70 39.99
Immaculate Heart SO18 1:15.16Georgia Peppe

35.59 39.57
Marlborough JR19 1:15.61Eliza Backer-Wacks

34.98 40.63
Gabrielino SO20 1:15.92Jessica Dong

35.28 40.64

Templeton SO21 1:15.96Marina Wesner
36.27 39.69

Western JR22 1:16.19Nichole Graves
36.18 40.01

Bishop Union JR23 1:16.40Kylie Meneses
35.67 40.73

Immaculate Heart FR24 1:16.81Danna Claire
35.81 41.00

Crean Lutheran SO25 1:16.85Elizabeth Eaton
36.14 40.71

Saddleback SO26 1:16.96Valerie Acosta
36.95 40.01

Oxford Academy SR27 1:17.07Jessica Luu
36.56 40.51

Cypress SO28 1:17.27Emilee Yates
36.54 40.73

Mark Keppel SO29 1:17.30Nancy Chen
36.29 41.01

Yorba Linda JR30 1:17.39Jessica Castellano
36.22 41.17

Cerritos SO31 1:17.49Cindy Tang
36.06 41.43

St. Margaret's JR32 1:18.15Ashley Torok
37.26 40.89

Burroughs/R JR33 1:18.28Jessica Wood
36.98 41.30

Burroughs/R FR34 1:18.31Cindel Barnes
37.30 41.01

Ramona Convent SO35 1:18.37Erika Ngo
36.85 41.52

San Dimas SR36 1:18.62Alexis Moore
37.11 41.51

San Gabriel FR37 1:19.60Stella Liang
36.68 42.92

Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 54.42 ! Rickie Gill1982

Nat'l HS Rec: 53.66 * Patrick Fowler1998
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mark Keppel SO1 57.86Justin Chiu

27.40 30.46
Immanuel Christi SR2 58.74Joshua Hanson

27.68 31.06
Valencia/P JR3 1:01.25Brian Walthour

29.08 32.17
Maranatha JR4 1:01.87Jamison Vaught

28.87 33.00
Cabrillo/Lompoc SR5 1:02.28Joseph Gould

29.58 32.70
Pacifica/Garden SR6 1:02.42James Crowley

29.33 33.09
Mark Keppel JR7 1:02.43Benjamin On

29.20 33.23
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Pacifica/Garden SR8 1:02.77Zachery Hill

29.22 33.55
Whitney SR9 1:03.16Avery Bissett

29.03 34.13
Kennedy SR10 1:03.30Preston Summers

29.04 34.26
Valencia/P SR11 1:04.33Anthony Nguyen

29.93 34.40
Yorba Linda SR12 1:04.63Sean Cody

29.81 34.82
Granite Hills SO13 1:05.02Ashton Lowery

30.01 35.01
Laguna Beach JR14 1:05.09Caleb Scott

30.34 34.75
Santa Ynez JR15 1:05.27Thomas Huddle

30.55 34.72
Gabrielino SR16 1:05.31Ryan Kam

30.38 34.93
Oxford Academy JR17 1:05.40Jared Leeong

30.63 34.77
Cypress FR18 1:05.61William Nguyen

31.10 34.51
Jurupa Valley SO19 1:05.63Jeremy Mariscal

30.34 35.29
El Rancho SR20 1:05.68Rodrigo Guzman

31.05 34.63
Crean Lutheran JR21 1:05.81Colby Reyes

30.71 35.10
Cypress SO22 1:05.86Brian Vo

30.94 34.92
Whitney JR23 1:05.90Ethan Chen

30.97 34.93
Kennedy JR24 1:06.09Alan Pae

30.56 35.53
Valencia/P FR25 1:06.27Kenneth Tsai

31.01 35.26
Mark Keppel SO26 1:06.76David Jung

30.04 36.72
San Dimas SR27 1:07.12Darien Crain

31.28 35.84
Mark Keppel SO28 1:07.19Victor Lau

31.65 35.54
Whitney FR29 1:07.39William Lin

31.81 35.58
Laguna Beach SR30 1:07.63Tommy Renner

31.67 35.96
Morro Bay SO31 1:08.33Joel Wilkie

32.53 35.80
Montebello JR32 1:08.61Angel Panfilo

32.53 36.08
Santa Fe SO33 1:08.77Caleb Monzon

31.90 36.87

Gabrielino JR34 1:09.69William Chung
32.62 37.07

Godinez SO35 1:09.80Cirenio Gonzalez
32.22 37.58

Cabrillo/Lompoc SO36 1:17.08Eduardo Cardenas
36.81 40.27

Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 3:28.71 ! Palm Desert2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 3:23.10 * Austin Westlake (TX)2008
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:41.54Mark Keppel

1) Tiffany Wong JR 2) Jodie Yu FR
3) Yida Wang FR 4) Courtney Chan JR

26.73 55.41 27.40 56.44
26.17 55.88 25.47 53.81

2 3:42.85Laguna Beach
1) Yoshi Andersen SR 2) Melena Masson SR
3) Makenzie Fischer FR 4) Lila Vera SO

26.63 55.75 26.67 54.99
27.88 58.27 25.45 53.84

3 3:43.77Crean Lutheran
1) Ella Eastin FR 2) Lauren Maurer FR
3) Lizzie Saylor SO 4) Lindsey Engel SO

25.64 53.33 26.53 55.86
31.24 1:04.98 23.57 49.60

4 3:47.14Pacifica/Garden
1) Melissa Thorn JR 2) Ciara Caouette SR
3) Emily Lavigne SR 4) Lauren Vosseler SR

26.54 56.79 27.97 59.46
27.12 58.17 25.51 52.72

5 3:50.15Marlborough
1) Emily Lambert FR 2) Remy Solomon SO
3) Christina Deirmenjian SO 4) Jaylen Adams SO

27.07 56.02 27.69 57.39
28.15 59.36 27.06 57.38

6 3:50.52Yorba Linda
1) Briana Geary JR 2) Kelly Babigian SO
3) Kaylee Crandall FR 4) Taylor Best SO

27.38 56.85 28.04 59.28
27.45 58.61 26.90 55.78

7 3:50.85Maranatha
1) Victoria Simpson SR 2) Sydney Kanne JR
3) Hannah Rae Finchamp SO 4) Alyssa Yu JR

27.96 58.44 28.07 59.18
27.77 58.43 25.98 54.80

8 3:51.24Immaculate Heart
1) Gussie Gribetz JR 2) Luna Allen-Bakerian SR
3) Rebeca Ehling SR 4) Rebeca Fernandez SR

27.91 58.50 26.51 57.20
27.41 58.82 27.30 56.72

9 3:52.14Cerritos
1) Natalie Wong FR 2) Somer Piper FR
3) Bianca Serrano SR 4) Connie Wu JR

26.90 55.59 27.89 59.87
28.83 1:01.32 26.56 55.36
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
10 3:52.21Granite Hills

1) Kelsey Caldwell SO 2) Crystal Ortega SO
3) Lydia Postoy JR 4) Robin Smallwood SO

27.64 57.93 27.09 57.18
28.19 1:00.86 27.25 56.24

11 3:54.02Valencia/P
1) Erin Solis JR 2) Megan Pierce SO
3) Emily Avila JR 4) Kathy Pierce SR

26.54 56.18 28.89 1:01.15
28.56 1:01.14 26.78 55.55

12 3:55.01Patriot
1) Alexa Layne JR 2) Sailing-Jane Tang SO
3) Kellie Erkel SR 4) Keonni Obert SR

27.06 58.05 28.89 1:02.19
28.37 59.94 25.65 54.83

13 3:56.16San Dimas
1) Alexis Moore SR 2) Bree David JR
3) Danielle Hebert SR 4) Amy Patrick SR

28.71 59.87 28.49 59.92
27.88 59.04 27.42 57.33

14 3:57.03Cypress
1) Dana Ramos SO 2) Rachel Privett SO
3) Lindsey Schippers SR 4) Aimee Espey JR

28.34 58.98 28.96 1:01.11
28.22 59.14 27.15 57.80

15 3:58.20Montebello
1) Gabriela Perez SO 2) Laura Jimenez SO
3) Lizette Perez FR 4) Samantha Flores FR

28.08 58.36 28.95 1:00.04
28.79 59.57 28.54 1:00.23

16 4:01.30Godinez
1) Colleen Sloan SO 2) Kimberly Ramirez JR
3) Aliyah Nunez JR 4) Lan Tran SR

29.51 1:01.57 30.23 1:03.59
28.28 59.79 27.05 56.35

17 4:02.32Saddleback Valle
1) Brooke Wanser SR 2) Brittany Thuang SR
3) Kylie Owen FR 4) Devan Carpentier JR

26.97 55.60 31.00 1:03.85
29.99 1:03.77 27.69 59.10

18 4:03.26La Serna
1) Jenel Rivera JR 2) Katie Hill SO
3) Tatiana McGrath SO 4) Michaela Torres FR

28.12 58.73 1:03.41
30.00 1:03.42 26.89 57.70

19 4:03.28Whitney
1) Deborah Park JR 2) Kathy Kim SR
3) Ingrid Huang SR 4) Leah Huang JR

28.58 1:00.56 28.69 1:01.00
28.37 1:00.81 29.35 1:00.91

20 4:03.70Nipomo
1) Lauridsen Shanae SR 2) Ella Ziegler JR
3) Samantha Baker SO 4) Jenna Corbin SR

28.96 1:02.49 29.86 1:03.51
29.65 1:02.87 26.38 54.83

21 4:03.79Gabrielino
1) Beatrice Bargas FR 2) Christina Lim SO
3) Vicky Van JR 4) Ysabel Bargas SR

28.23 58.53 28.96 1:00.79
28.70 1:04.58 28.30 59.89

22 4:04.27Burroughs/R
1) Kayla Herrera SO 2) Ashley Flatman FR
3) Jessica Wood JR 4) Chelsi Cheadle JR

28.08 59.45 28.65 59.50
30.33 1:05.26 28.22 1:00.06

23 4:04.76Marymount
1) Tori Lowell SO 2) Aja Bivens SR
3) Katie Ortiz SO 4) Sasha Mokhtari JR

29.55 1:02.13 30.10 1:03.00
28.88 1:00.80 27.86 58.83

24 4:08.86Templeton
1) Ande Miller SO 2) Kaitlyn Prins FR
3) Megan Miller FR 4) Marina Wesner SO

27.94 58.27 31.02 1:04.99
29.89 1:03.73 29.70 1:01.87

25 4:09.55Santa Ynez
1) Jena Deming SR 2) Sophie Stanfield SO
3) Ana Everhart SO 4) Holly Walter SR

29.50 1:02.06 29.72 1:03.98
28.70 1:01.55 29.25 1:01.96

26 4:10.05Costa Mesa
1) Kaitlyn Hill SO 2) Devon Christensen SO
3) Claudine Le SR 4) Lauren Smith FR

30.54 1:02.05 29.19 1:03.13
29.17 1:03.70 29.11 1:01.17

27 4:12.36Tustin
1) Chandler Robbins SO 2) Amy Albus FR
3) Nayeli Aguilar JR 4) Kiara Rodriguez JR

28.96 1:00.34 30.13 1:03.44
31.48 1:06.13 29.75 1:02.45

28 4:14.10Cabrillo/Lompoc
1) Samatha Carroll SO 2) Tancy Aldridge JR
3) Kaylee Chard SR 4) Katylin Ogan SR

30.46 1:03.93 28.33 1:00.96
29.61 1:03.80 31.00 1:05.41

29 4:14.37Morro Bay
1) Chayanee Wongatharanon JR 2) Olivia MacDonald FR
3) Jody Stella SR 4) Katie White FR

29.55 1:02.43 31.46 1:05.07
31.94 1:06.06 28.05 1:00.81

30 4:19.30Quartz Hill
1) Madison Harvey JR 2) Alexis Kearns SO
3) Shelly Winkler SO 4) Melissa Venter JR

30.88 1:04.36 30.52 1:05.83
32.52 1:06.76 29.76 1:02.35
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
--- DQNotre Dame Acade

1) Teresa Le SR 2) Isabella Craven JR
4) Kameron Fisher FR

29.63 1:04.32 29.91 1:04.08
31.66 1:09.81 31.31 1:06.13

Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 3:07.62 ! Oaks Christian2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 3:01.80 * Bolles & St. Francis (OH)1999
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:17.49Kennedy

1) Nathan Umpornpuckdi SR 2) Christopher Martinez JR
3) Preston Summers SR 4) Ryan Kao SO

24.41 50.66 23.67 49.70
23.11 49.53 22.94 47.60

2 3:19.39Mark Keppel
1) Ryan Yue JR 2) Joshua Huang JR
3) Austin Chan JR 4) Justin Chiu SO

23.19 48.20 23.47 50.25
25.07 52.07 23.50 48.87

3 3:20.35Laguna Beach
1) Billy Wild SR 2) Riley Thomas JR
3) Cade Baldridge FR 4) Erik Juliusson FR

24.07 49.99 23.84 50.57
23.82 51.58 23.08 48.21

4 3:22.33Quartz Hill
1) Brendon Yoshino JR 2) Rory Gross SR
3) Christopher Knight SR 4) Joel Zarley SR

24.44 50.98 24.21 51.38
23.69 50.76 23.57 49.21

5 3:23.63San Dimas
1) Cameron Webber SR 2) Zack Robertson SR
3) Ben Ellis SR 4) Austin Garcia JR

24.97 51.86 24.26 53.37
23.71 50.23 22.82 48.17

6 3:23.77Cypress
1) Jason Wang SR 2) Eric Young SR
3) Jack Corrigan JR 4) James Denevan JR

23.97 49.49 24.55 51.82
24.16 51.60 24.07 50.86

7 3:23.90Granite Hills
1) Chris Vaccari SR 2) Ashton Lowery SO
3) Jon Brownlie SR 4) Taylor Shimshy SR

24.52 51.18 24.08 50.48
24.59 51.49 23.88 50.75

8 3:24.34Pacifica/Garden
1) Zachery Hill SR 2) Alex Beard JR
3) Jason Ross SR 4) Dylan Alba SR

25.39 53.47 24.23 52.28
24.84 52.17 21.48 46.42

9 3:25.42Costa Mesa
1) James Lewis SR 2) Victor Gonzalez JR
3) Quinn Stone JR 4) Mason Cooper SO

24.98 52.17 25.25 52.15
24.51 51.68 23.73 49.42

10 3:25.98Maranatha
1) Darrin Smith SR 2) David Bunn SO
3) Jamison Vaught JR 4) Chad Nahigian SR

24.27 51.56 25.16 53.16
24.42 52.20 23.21 49.06

11 3:28.00Valencia/P
1) Mitch Joppru SO 2) Adam Lipshin SO
3) Alex Sauceda SR 4) Brian Walthour JR

24.60 51.35 24.78 52.10
25.61 53.12 24.58 51.43

12 3:28.52Cerritos
1) Ikko Saito JR 2) Angel Alcala FR
3) Daryl Da Silva SR 4) Joshua Kartawinata SO

25.28 52.80 24.33 51.34
24.84 52.78 24.23 51.60

13 3:28.65Santa Ynez
1) Greg Hatchell JR 2) Karl Fredrickson JR
3) Thomas Huddle JR 4) Eric Illes JR

24.60 52.34 24.54 53.28
25.33 52.52 23.86 50.51

14 3:29.55Yorba Linda
1) Eugene Truong JR 2) Dione Ryan SO
3) Connor Moulton SR 4) Chase Verstuyft JR

24.97 51.99 25.16 53.18
25.57 52.76 25.12 51.62

15 3:30.10Santa Fe
1) Seth Villeda FR 2) Alexis Perez SO
3) Caleb Monzon SO 4) Andrew Brandt SO

24.59 51.80 25.42 53.38
25.77 54.16 23.97 50.76

16 3:32.24La Serna
1) Nick Timm JR 2) Austin Ramsaur SO
3) Jacob Lopez SO 4) Max McCollum SO

25.27 53.04 25.12 53.52
24.87 52.72 25.69 52.96

17 3:34.25Littlerock
1) Tommy Estrada JR 2) Ryan Cowart SO
3) Anthony Mosqueda SR 4) Jordan Hamilton SR

25.48 54.04 27.81 59.19
23.96 51.00 23.47 50.02

18 3:35.07Godinez
1) Alex Han JR 2) Jason Diaz SR
3) Marlon Aguilar JR 4) Brian Florido JR

25.70 52.93 25.70 54.50
25.74 55.33 25.12 52.31

19 3:35.10Tustin
1) Salvador Diaz SR 2) Joey Anadio SR
3) Kris Kohn JR 4) Luis Herbozo SO

25.74 53.21 25.92 55.06
25.29 53.72 24.95 53.11
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
20 3:35.70Cabrillo/Lompoc

1) Nick Matulis SO 2) Simon Reep SR
3) Eduardo Cardenas SO 4) Alfredo Navarro JR

25.32 53.49 25.18 53.30
25.28 54.81 25.42 54.10

21 3:35.91California
1) Jacob Munoz SR 2) Andre Prado SO
3) Esai Larios JR 4) Jesse Marron JR

25.79 53.92 26.67 56.38
25.58 54.54 24.56 51.07

22 3:36.08Gabrielino
1) Roger Ly SO 2) Edward Huang SR
3) Kyle Tan SR 4) James Leon FR

25.85 54.32 25.67 54.48
25.66 54.67 25.57 52.61

23 3:36.30Western
1) Adrian Cauneac SO 2) Elias Guerra SR
3) Mitchell Quintanilla SR 4) Coleton Perez SR

26.41 54.91 24.64 52.75
25.99 55.44 25.67 53.20

24 3:37.54Jurupa Valley
1) Jacob De LosSantos JR 2) Alex Lytle SR
3) Francisco Gutierrez SR 4) Carlos (Cj) Villagomez JR

26.06 54.83 25.17 53.31
25.98 55.83 25.14 53.57

25 3:37.79La Mirada
1) Shane Chambers SO 2) Andrew Porras SR
3) Dean Pilchowski SR 4) Evan Klansek JR

26.26 55.41 25.71 55.23
25.25 54.57 24.88 52.58

26 3:37.87Saddleback Valle
1) Ryan Dale SO 2) Peter Haverkamp JR
3) Brendan McIntosh SR 4) Bud Davis JR

24.98 52.29 25.82 54.15
25.93 54.80 26.38 56.63

27 3:37.96Montebello
1) Alberto Gonzalez JR 2) Angel Panfilo JR
3) Norberto Vasquez JR 4) Andrew Torres SR

26.52 55.95 27.24 55.44
26.30 54.70 24.43 51.87

28 3:38.60El Rancho
1) Luis Torres JR 2) Joaquin Lugo SR
3) Rodrigo Guzman SR 4) Thomas Duenez JR

25.61 54.37 26.59 58.12
25.94 53.12 25.60 52.99

29 3:42.24Whitney
1) Nelson Wong JR 2) Chris Platt SR
3) William Lin FR 4) Ryan Boey FR

26.22 56.36 26.28 56.84
25.76 54.46 25.65 54.58

30 3:42.98Immanuel Christi
1) Zac Fuller SR 2) Jonathan Stricker JR
3) James Long SR 4) Kenny Witham JR

24.34 52.20 26.72 56.83
27.50 59.40 26.08 54.55

31 3:44.68Saddleback
1) Juan Ortiz JR 2) Jeremy Ruiz SO
3) Austin Phillips SO 4) Diego Lupercio SO

25.68 54.67 26.34 55.34
28.20 59.85 25.84 54.82

32 3:47.57Morro Bay
1) Joel Wilkie SO 2) Keary Kennedy JR
3) Cody Doot SO 4) Grant Johnson JR

27.29 56.39 55.60
27.66 57.81 27.42 57.77

--- DQPatriot
1) Kristopher King JR 2) Dayton Crawford SR
3) Alan Carrillo JR 4) Trevor Tweedy SR

24.45 51.32 23.57 49.68
24.36 51.51 22.58 47.72

--- DQWhittier
1) Isiah Gaytan SO 2) Elias Yepez FR
3) Cameron Hernandez FR 4) Israel Ramirez JR

25.45 52.76 25.29 53.72
26.26 54.84 23.92 51.63

--- DQOxford Academy
1) Stephen Ngo SR 2) Jason Plourde FR
3) Jared Leeong JR 4) Kevin Privett SR

24.84 52.60 26.34 57.06
24.63 54.03 22.75 49.07

--- NSSage Hill
1) Ryan Sung SO 2) Arya Nakhjavani SO
3) Jase Broderick JR 4) Jeremy Dorne JR


